AD574A–SPECIFICATIONS
              AD574AJ                AD574AK           AD574AL
Model Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Units
RESOLUTION 12 12 12 Bits
LINEARITY ERROR @ +25°C ± 1 ± 1/2 ± 1/2 LSB
TMIN to TMAX ± 1 ± 1/2 ± 1/2 LSB
DIFFERENTIAL LINEARITY ERROR
(Minimum Resolution for Which No

AD574A
REV. B–4–
ORDERING GUIDE
Resolution Max
Temperature Linearity Error No Missing Codes Full Scale
Model1 Range Max (TMIN to TMAX) (TMIN to TMAX) T.C. (ppm/°C)
AD574AJ(X) 0°C to +70°C ±1 LSB 11 Bits 50.0
AD574AK(X) 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB 12 Bits 27.0
AD574AL(X) 0°C to +70°C ±1/2 LSB 12 Bits 10.0
AD574AS(X)2 –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB 11 Bits 50.0
AD574AT(X)2 –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB 12 Bits 25.0
AD574AU(X)2 –55°C to +125°C ±1 LSB 12 Bits 12.5
NOTES
1X = Package designator. Available packages are: D (D-28) for all grades. E (E-28A) for J and K grades and /883B processed S, T
and U grades. N (N-28) for J, K, and L grades. P (P-28A) for PLCC in J, K grades. Example: AD574AKN is K grade in plastic DIP.
2For details on grade and package offerings screened in accordance with MIL-STD-883, refer to Analog Devices Military Products
Databook.
1
14